## **RESOLUTION NO. 2005-168**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ESTABLISHING THE APPROPRIATION LIMITATION FOR THE 2005-06 FISCAL YEAR

**WHEREAS**, Article XIIIB of the California Constitution and Government Code Section 7910 requires a City to establish its appropriation limit for each fiscal year.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

That the appropriation limitation established for the 2005-06 fiscal year shall be \$43,835,015.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove, California this 8th day of June 2005.

DAN BRIGGS, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ATTEST:

PEGGY E. JACKSON, City Clerk

ATNHONY MANZANETTI, City Attorney

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2005-168

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2005 by the following vote:

AYES 5: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Leary, Cooper

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California